	12-13-200	1	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	10191456		EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offi
To the Director of the United Sta	tes Patent and Trademark Offi	ce: Please record the at	ttached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and addres	ss of receiving party(ies):
HORST LEIGEBER, FRANZ-HEINRICH KREUZER, ADOLF GURTNER, and VOLKER STANJEK		Name: <u>Consortium für elektrochemische Industrie GmbH</u> Internal Address: <u>Same As Street Address</u>	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	ttached?Yes <u>X</u> No]202. 1292.
3. Nature of conveyance:	11-15-01	Street Address:	Zielstattstrasse 20
<u>X</u> Assignment	Merger		ר-1 כ
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Munich	Country: Germany Zip: 81379
Other		Additional name(s) & ad	ldress(es) attached? Yes X No
Execution Date: 10/24/01; 10/24/01; 11/7/01; and 10/24/01			
5. Name and address of party to who	om correspondence	ed?Yes 6. Total number of	No applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be r Name: <u>WILLIAM G. CONGER</u>	naneu.	7 Total Fee (37 C I	F.R. § 3.41)
Address: Brooks & Kushman P.C.			
1000 Town Center, Twenty-Second Floor		X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account	
City: <u>Southfield</u> State:			t Number:
12/10/2001 AADOF61 00000016 1000292	١	-	by of this page if paying by Deposit Account)
		E THIS SPACE	
	/		attached copy is a true copy of the original
WILLIAM G. CONGER Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date
	umber of pages including cover s	heet, attachments, and do	ocument:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Box Assignments, Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 012353 FRAME: 0534

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, HORST LEIGEBER of Oberhaching, Germany; Franz-Heinrich Kreuzer of Planegg, Germany; ADOLF GURTNER of Wildenau, Austria; and VOLKER STANJEK of Munich, Germany, respectively, do hereby assign, sell and set over to Consortium für elektrochemische Industrie GmbH, Munich, Germany, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

METHOD OF PRODUCING PLATELETS

including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries and to any improvements therein, in all countries, including all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisional, reexamination, and reissue applications.

And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Date: 24.10.01

Dated: <u>24, 20, 01</u>

Date: 7.11.01

Date: 24 10 01

HORST LEIGEBER

FRANZ-HEINRICH KREUZER

ADOLF GURTNER

VOLKER STANJEK

PATENT REEL: 012353 FRAME: 0535

RECORDED: 11/15/2001